11
Specifications & design are subject to change without prior notice. Please visit CTC Union website for more details. 11-1ww w.ct cu.com
sales@ ct cu.com
iSAP5100
STM1/E1, Data, Ethernet, Voice
Managed Multiplexer (4.5U)
STM1/E1 Managed Multiplexer
The iSAP5100 is a 5U 19” 20 slots rack type STM1 / E1 Time Division Multiplexer for fractional E1 network access, which is

Point to Multi-points 16E1 aggregation
Point to Multi-points 63E1 aggregation over STM-1
Ordering Information
Model Name Type Description
iSAP5100-CH Chassis 5U 19'' 20 slot Chassis, power modules not included (18-slot for I/O cards, 2-slot for CPU card)
iSAP5100/AC Power AC Power plug-in module (165 to 265 VAC)
iSAP5100/DC Power DC Power plug-in module (±36 to ±76 VDC)
iSAP-EMS Software EverLink2000 EMS software for iSAP5100 and iSAP2000
iSAP5100-8E1R Main E1 card 8 channels Main-E1 LTU card: Fractional E1 RJ45
iSAP5100-16E1R Main E1 card 16 channels Main-E1 LTU card:  Fractional E1 RJ45
iSAP5100-CAB-RJ45/4BNC Cable 2ch E1 RJ45 to 4BNC cable (1.5 meter)
iSAP5100-MS-DM-96 CPU-card CPU card  with console, SNMP management port
iSAP5100-MS-DM-155 CPU-card CPU card  with console, SNMP mangement port and STM1 fiber port
iSAP5100-FXO Voice Card 8 channels FXO interface card
iSAP5100-FXS Voice Card 8 channels FXS interface card
iSAP5100-E&M Voice Card 8 channels 2/4 wires E&M voice interface card
iSAP5100-RS232 RS-232 card 6 channels RS-232 interface card (V4.0), Low speed: 128kbps 19.2kbps Async
iSAP5100-RS232C RS-232 card 6 channels RS-232 (V.24) interface card, Low speed: 128kbps, 19.2kbps Async with Multi-Clock function
CAB-DB62DB25F6-232-LS Cable RS-232 adapter cable for low speed: DB62 Male to 6x DB25 Female, 1M
iSAP5100-ET100 FE Card 4 channels 10/100Base-TX Ethernet Bridge card
iSAP5100-DATA Data card 4 channels V.35/X.21/RS530/RS449 cards
CAB-HP68MB34F4-V35 Cable V35 adapter cable for High speed: HP68 Male to 4x MB34 Female, 1M
CAB-HP68DB25F4-530 Cable RS530 adapter cable for High Speed: HP68 Male to 4x DB25 Female, 1M
CAB-HP68DB15F4-X.21 Cable X21 adapter cable for High speed: HP68 Male to 4x DB15 Female, 1M
CAB-HP68DB37F4-449 Cable RS449 adapter cable for High Speed: HP68 Male to 4x DB37 Female, 1M
iSAP5100-G64K 64K co-directional
Card 4 channels G.703 64kbps co-directional card
     Chassis
iSAP5100 –□□

Connection with PBX (Private Branch Exchange)
The extension and expansion of DDN (Distributed Data)
Ordering Information
Model Name Type Description
iSAP2000-CH Chassis 2U 19'' 6 slots Chassis with bulit-in CPU card, power modules not included
iSAP2000/AC Power AC power plug-in module (165 to 265 VAC)
iSAP2000/DC Power DC power plug-in module (±36 to ±76 VDC)
iSAP-EMS Software EverLink2000 EMS software for iSAP5100 and iSAP2000
iSAP5100-8E1R Main E1 card 8 channels Main-E1 LTU card: Fractional E1 RJ45
iSAP5100-16E1R Main E1 card 16 channels Main-E1 LTU card:  Fractional E1 RJ45
iSAP5100-CAB-RJ45/4BNC Cable 2ch E1 RJ45 to 4BNC cable (1.5 meter)
iSAP5100-FXO Voice Card 8 channels FXO interface card
iSAP5100-FXS Voice Card 8 channels FXS interface card
iSAP5100-E&M Voice Card 8 channels 2/4 wires E&M voice interface card
iSAP5100-RS232 RS-232 card 6 channels RS-232 interface card (V4.0), Low speed: 128kbps 19.2kbps Async
iSAP5100-RS232C RS-232 card 6 channels RS-232 (V.24) interface card, Low speed: 128kbps, 19.2kbps Async with Multi-Clock function
CAB-DB62DB25F6-232-LS Cable RS-232 adapter cable for low speed: DB62 Male to 6x DB25 Female, 1M
iSAP5100-ET100 FE Card 4 channels 10/100Base-TX Ethernet Bridge card
iSAP5100-DATA Data card 4 channels V.35/X.21/RS530/RS449 cards
CAB-HP68MB34F4-V35 Cable V35 adapter cable for High speed: HP68 Male to 4x MB34 Female, 1M
CAB-HP68DB25F4-530 Cable RS530 adapter cable for High Speed: HP68 Male to 4x DB25 Female, 1M
CAB-HP68DB15F4-X.21 Cable X21 adapter cable for High speed: HP68 Male to 4x DB15 Female, 1M
CAB-HP68DB37F4-449 Cable RS449 adapter cable for High Speed: HP68 Male to 4x DB37 Female, 1M
iSAP5100-G64K 64K co-directional
Card 4 channels G.703 64kbps co-directional card
     Chassis
iSAP2000 –□□

V35
The extension and expansion of DDN (Distributed Data)
Ordering Information
Model Name Type Description
ERM-MUX-PLUS/AA-CH Chassis 4U 19" 14 slot Chassis for AC+AC power
ERM-MUX-PLUS/DD-CH Chassis 4U 19" 14 slot Chassis for DC+DC power
ERM-MUX-PLUS/AD-CH Chassis 4U 19" 14 slot Chassis for AC+DC power
ERM-MUX/AC Power AC Power plug-in module ( 90 to 250 VAC )
ERM-MUX/ACV Power AC Power plug-in module ( 90 to 250 VAC ) with Voice support
ERM-MUX/DC Power DC Power plug-in module (±36 to ±76 VDC )
ERM-MUX/DCV Power DC Power plug-in module ( ±36 to ±72 VDC ) with Voice support
ERM-MUX-PLUS/GUI Management GUI for ERM; support Windows 95, 98, 2000, XP
ERM-MUX-PLUS-2E1R Card 2-Ch Main-E1 LTU card(V1.2); w/DB37M to 2xRJ45 cable
ERM-MUX-PLUS-2E1B Card 2-Ch Main-E1 LTU card(V1.2); w/DB37M to 2xBNC cable
ERM-MUX-PLUS-8E1R Card 8-Ch Main-E1 LTU card(V1.2); w/DB37M to 8xRJ45 cable
ERM-MUX-PLUS-8E1B Card 8-Ch Main-E1 LTU card(V1.2); w/DB37M to 8xBNC cable
ERM-MUX-PLUS-CPU Card CPU card (V4.3) for NMP management
ERM-MUX-PLUS-SNMP Card SNMP card (V2.2) for NMP management
ERM-MUX-PLUS-FXO Card 6-Ch FXO interface card(V2.1)
ERM-MUX-PLUS-FXS Card 6-Ch FXS interface card(V4.1)
ERM-MUX-PLUS-E&M Card 6-Ch 2/4 wires E&M voice interface card (V4.1) (Tx/Rx range -20dB ~ +8dB )
ERM-MUX-PLUS-E&M+ Card 6-Ch 2/4 wires E&M voice interface card (V4.1) (Tx range -12dB ~ +16dB, Rx range -20dB ~ +8dB)
ERM-MUX-PLUS-RS-232 Card 6-Ch RS-232 interface card, 64k/128kbps(Sync), 19.2k/38.4Kbps(Async)
ERM-MUX-PLUS-ASYNC Card 6-Ch RS-232 interface card, 9.6k/19.2kbps(Sync), 19.2k/38.4kbps(Async) with multi rate clock function.
ERM-MUX-PLUS-G64K Card 4-Ch G.703 64k interface card (V4.0)
ERM-MUX-PLUS-HS-SERIAL Card 4-Ch V.35/X.21/RS-449/RS-530 interface card
ERM-MUX-PLUS-RS485 Card 6-Ch RS-485 / RS-422   Interface card
ERM-MUX-PLUS-ET100 Card 2-Ch Ethernet(10/100Base-TX) interface card (V4.0)
                                                         Card Type
ERM – MUX– PLUS –□□□□
Example: ERM – MUX–PLUS – 2E1R
11

R S-530 (2.048 Mbps)
NMS
Ordering Information
Model Name Type Description
ETU01A/AC Power 1U, 19/2", Data port to framed E1 with 100 ~240VAC
ETU01A/DC Power 1U, 19/2", Data port to framed E1 with -48VDC
    Power Type
ETU01A /□□
Example: ETU01A /AC
lnterface Module Description
ETU/TTU-V35 V.35 interface module
ETU/TTU-X21 X.21 interface module
ETU/TTU-530 RS-530 interface module
ETU/TTU-449 RS-449 interface module
ETU/TTU-232 RS-232 ASYN/SYNC interface module
ETU/TTU-G64 G.703 64Kbps co-directional interface module
ETU/TTU-NRZ NRZ interface module ( 4 * BNC )
ETU/TTU-ET100 10/100 Base-Tx Ethernet E1 Bridge interface module
ETU/TTU-ET100R 10/100 Base-Tx Ethernet Routing interface module
11
Specifications & design are subject to change without prior notice. Please visit CTC Union website for more details. 11-11www.ctcu.com
E1 Access M

V.35/X.21/RS-530/RS-449
(N*64 Kbps) (N*64 Kbps)
Ordering Information
Model Name Description
ETU/TTU-V35 V.35 interface module
ETU/TTU-X21 X.21 interface module
ETU/TTU-530 RS-530 interface module
ETU/TTU-449 RS-449 interface module
ETU/TTU-232 RS-232 ASYN/SYNC interface module
ETU/TTU-G64 G.703 64Kbps co-directional interface module
ETU/TTU-NRZ NRZ interface module ( 4 * BNC )
ETU/TTU-ET100 10/100 Base-TX Ethernet E1 Bridge interface module
ETU/TTU-ET100R 10/100 Base-TX Ethernet Routing interface module
Model Name Description
Stand Alone Types
ETU011-AC Single port to fractional E1 unit with built-in AC  90 ~ 250 V
ETU011-DC Single port to fractional E1 unit with built-in DC -18 ~ -72V

Ethernet
Service
Ordering Information
Model Name Description
ET100A/V35M Ethernet to V35 WAN Bridge with V.35 cable: DB25F to MB34M, 1 meter
ET100A/X21M Ethernet to X21 WAN Bridge with X21 cable: DB25F to DB15M, 1 meter
ET100A/RS530M Ethernet to RS530 WAN Bridge with RS530 cable: DB25F to DB25M , 1 meter
ET100A/RS449M Ethernet to RS449 WAN Bridge with RS449 cable: DB25F to DB37M , 1 meter
ET100A/RS232M Ethernet to RS232 WAN Bridge with RS232 cable: DB25F to DB25M , 1 meter